
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1713

ANSWERED ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2021


NH PROJECTS IN ODISHA


1713. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of expansion projects of National Highways in Odisha for the last three years, NH-wise including NH-55, NH-53 and NH149;

(b) the time by which these NHs are likely to be completed; and

(c) the details of funding mechanism of these projects?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Details of NH development/expansion projects NH-wise sanctioned in the State of Odisha during the last three years (2018-

19, 2019-20 & 2020-21) are given in Annexure.

(c) National Highway development/expansion projects are funded by Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through budgetary resources, Internal & Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) and Private

Investment.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1713 DUE FOR ANSWER ON

29.07.2021 ASKED BY SHRI MAHESH SAHOO REGARDING “NH

PROJECTS IN ODISHA”

Details of NH development/Expansion projects sanctioned in the State of Odisha during the last three years (2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-

21) NH-wise are as below:

Sl

No

NH No. NH development/

Expansion projects

sanctioned

Present status of the NH development/Expansion

projects sanctioned

Nos. Length in km/

Bridges in Nos.

Length

completed

in km

Likely date of

completion of

the balance

works

FY 2018-19

1 NH-26

(Boriguma to

Jeypore)

1 26.20 21.05 03.11.2021

2 NH-220

(Tangabila to

Karanjia)

1 14.64 12.40 22.12.2021

3 NH-326

(Sileru Bridge

approach)

1 0.33 0.33 Completed in

November 2019

4 NH-316(Puri

bypass)

1 10.00 10.00 Completed on

22.01.2020

5 NH-53(Talcher-

Kamakhanagar

&

Kamakhyanagar-

Duburi)

2 92.82 76.92 31.03.2022

6 NH-16(Puintola-

Tangi, Bhadrak-

Balasore,

Chandikhole-

Bhadrak)

3 212.50 106.06 30.06.2022

7 NH-49(Singara-

Binjabahal)

1 104.18 93.50 31.10.2021


Sl

No

NH No. NH development/

Expansion projects

sanctioned

Present status of the NH

development/Expansion

projects sanctioned

Nos. Length in km/

Bridges in Nos.

Length

completed

in km

Likely date of

completion of

the balance

works

8 NH-520(Rimuli-

Koida, Koida-

Rajamunda)

2 96.36 77.20 30.06.2022

9 NH-

143(Birmitrapur-

Brahmani,

Brahamni-

Rajamunda,

Rajamunda-

Barkote)

3 126.15 62.43 30.06.2022

FY 2019-20

10 NH-220

(Tiring to

Rairangpur)

1 35.84 3.40 03.06.2022

11 NH-130C

(OD-CH Border

to Baldhiamal)

1 22.47 0.00 29.06.2022

12 NH-26

(Nabarangpur to

Boriguma)

1 25.00 12.94 24.06.2022

13 NH-326

(Pochaka

Nallah)

1 0.02 0.00 31.12.2021

14 NH-53(Duburi-

Chandikhole)

1 39.4 6.10 10.08.2022

15 NH-16 (Tangi-

Bhubaneswar,

3VUP)

2 60.078 31.25 30.06.2022

FY 2020-21

16 NH-59

(Mundamarai to

Ratanpur &

Berhampur

2 53.52 0.00 31.12.2022


Sl

No

NH No. NH development/

Expansion projects

sanctioned

Present status of the NH

development/Expansion

projects sanctioned

Nos. Length in km/

Bridges in Nos.

Length

completed

in km

Likely date of

completion of

the balance

works

bypass)

17 NH-26

(Bargarh to

Bolangir)

1 72.00 0.00 16.12.2023

18 NH-153B

(Kantiyali

Nallah)

1 1 Bridge 0.00 30.06.2023

19 NH-316 (Puri

ROB)

1 1 ROB 0.00 31.12.2023

20 NH-326 (5 HL

Bridges)

1 5 Bridges 0.00 30.06.2023

21 NH-20 (Balance

work Panikoili-

Rimuli)

1 7.00 0.00 30.06.2022

22 NH-16 (Hanspal

Flyover)

1 0.48 0.00 30.06.2022


*****

